Sponsor: Administration

TOWN OF FRANKLIN

RESOLUTION 18-12

DISSOLUTION OF THE FRANKLIN ADVISORY COMMITTEE

A Resolution dissolving the Franklin Advisory Committee.

Whereas, the Town Council established a committee of citizens to allow participation and to

provide valuable input in critical areas of importance on town issues; and

Whereas, the Franklin Advisory Committee has fulfilled its mission.

2010

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Town Council of the Town of Franklin that the Franklin Advisory Committee is hereby dissolved and the Town Council does commend the Committee members for their hard work and dedication.

This Resolution shall become effective according to the rules and regulations of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS
	YES NO _
A True Record Attest:	ABSTAIN
Teresa M. Burr Town Clerk	ABSENT
	Glenn Jones, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council